


L=12" L=18"
Pipe Vertical Vertical
size Load(lbs)Load(lbs) W   O.D. H W O.D. H W O.D. H

1/2'' 70 139 3" 3-1/8" 4" 3" 4-1/4" 4'' 3" 5-1/4" 4''
3/4'' 87 174 3" 3-1/8" 4" 3" 4-1/4" 4'' 3" 5-1/4" 4''
1'' 109 218 3" 3-3/4" 4" 3" 4-3/4" 4'' 3" 5-15/16" 4''

1-1/4'' 138 275 3" 3-3/4" 4" 3" 4-3/4" 4'' 3" 5-15/16" 4''
1-1/2'' 158 315 3" 4-1/4" 4" 3" 5-1/4" 4'' 3" 6-7/8" 4''

2'' 197 394 4" 5" 4" 4" 6-1/16" 4'' 4" 7-1/4" 4''
2-1/2'' 238 477 4" 5-1/2" 4" 4" 7-1/8" 4'' 4" 8-1/8" 4''

3'' 290 580 4" 6-1/16" 4" 4" 7-1/8" 4'' 4" 8-1/8" 4''
3-1/2'' 332 663 4" 7-1/8" 4" 4" 8-1/8" 4'' 4" 9-1/8" 4''

4'' 373 746 4" 7-1/8" 4" 4" 8-1/8" 4'' 4" 9-1/8" 4''
5'' 461 922 4" 8-1/8" 4" 4" 9-1/8" 4'' 4" 10-1/8" 4''
6'' 549 1098 6" 9-3/8" 4" 6" 10-3/8" 4'' 6" 11-1/2" 4''
8'' 715 1430 6-1/2" 11-1/2" 4" 5-7/8" 12-1/2" 4'' 6-3/8" 13-1/2" 4''

10'' 1782 2673 7-1/2" 13-1/2" 4" 6-7/8" 14-1/2" 4'' 7-3/8" 15-1/2" 4''
12'' 2114 3171 8-1/8" 14-3/4" 4" 7-1/2" 15-3/4" 4'' 8-1/2" 17-3/4" 4''
14'' 2321 3482 9-1/2" 17" 4" 8-1/2" 18" 4'' 9" 19" 4''
16'' 2653 3979 10-1/2" 19" 4" 9-1/2" 20" 4'' 10" 21" 4''
18'' 2984 4476 11-1/2" 21" 4" 10-1/2" 22" 4'' 11" 23" 4''
20'' 3316 4974 12-1/2" 23" 4" 11-1/2" 24" 4'' 12" 25" 4''
24'' 5969 7958 14-1/2" 27" 4" 13-1/2" 28" 4'' 14" 29" 4''
26'' 6466 8621 16-1/4"29-1/2" 4" 14-1/2"30-1/2" 4" 15" 31-1/2" 4"
28'' 6963 9284 17-1/4"31-1/2" 4" 15-1/2"32-1/2" 4" 16" 33-1/2" 4"
30'' 7461 9948 18-1/4"33-1/2" 4" 16-1/2"34-1/2" 4" 17" 35-1/2" 4"
32'' 7958 10611 19-1/4"35-1/2" 4" 17-1/2"36-1/2" 4" 18" 37-1/2" 4"
34'' 8455 11274 20-1/4"37-1/2" 4" 18-1/2"38-1/2" 4" 19" 39-1/2" 4"
36'' 8953 11937 21-1/4"39-1/2" 4" 19-1/2"40-1/2" 4" 20" 41-1/2" 4"
40'' 9948 13263 23-1/4"43-1/2" 4" 21-1/2"44-1/2" 4" 22" 45-1/2" 4"
42'' 10445 13927 24-1/4"42-1/2" 4" 22-1/2" 46-1/2" 4" 23" 47-1/2" 4"

L=12" L=18"
Pipe Vertical Vertical
size Load(lbs)Load(lbs) W O.D. H W O.D. H W O.D. H W O.D. H

1/2'' 70 139 3" 6-7/8" 4'' 3" 7-7/8" 4" 3" 8-7/8" 6" 3" 9-7/8" 6''
3/4'' 87 174 3" 6-7/8" 4'' 3" 7-7/8" 4" 3" 8-7/8" 6" 3" 9-7/8" 6''
1'' 109 218 3" 6-7/8" 4'' 3" 7-7/8" 4" 3" 8-7/8" 6" 3" 9-7/8" 6''

1-1/4'' 138 275 3" 6-7/8" 4'' 3" 7-7/8" 4" 3" 8-7/8" 6" 3" 9-7/8" 6''
1-1/2'' 158 315 3" 7-7/8" 4'' 3" 8-7/8" 4" 3" 9-7/8" 6" 3" 11-1/2" 6''

2'' 197 394 4" 8-1/8" 4'' 4" 9-1/8" 4" 4" 10-1/8" 6" 4" 11-1/2" 6''
2-1/2'' 238 477 4" 9-1/8" 4'' 4" 10-1/8" 4" 4" 11-1/4" 6" 4" 12-1/4" 6''

3'' 290 580 4" 9-1/8" 4'' 4" 10-1/8" 4" 4" 11-1/4" 6" 4" 12-1/4" 6''
3-1/2'' 332 663 4" 10-1/8" 4'' 4" 11-1/8" 4" 4" 12-1/4" 6" 4" 13-1/4" 6''

4'' 373 746 4" 10-1/8" 4'' 4" 11-1/8" 4" 4" 12-1/4" 6" 4" 13-1/4" 6''
5'' 461 922 4" 11-1/8" 4'' 4" 12-1/4" 4" 4" 13-1/2" 6" 4" 14-1/2" 6''
6'' 549 1098 6" 12-1/2" 4'' 6" 13-1/2" 4" 6" 14-3/4" 6" 6" 15-3/4" 6''
8'' 715 1430 7" 14-3/4" 4" 7-1/2" 15-3/4" 4" 8" 16-3/4" 6" 8-1/2" 17-3/4" 6''

10'' 1782 2673 8" 16-3/4" 4" 8-1/2" 17-3/4" 4" 9" 18-3/4" 6" 9-1/2" 19-3/4" 6''
12'' 2114 3171 9" 18-3/4" 4" 9-1/2" 19-3/4" 4" 10" 20-3/4" 6" 10-1/2"21-3/4" 6''
14'' 2321 3482 9-1/2" 20" 4" 10" 21" 4" 10-1/2" 22" 6" 11" 23" 6''
16'' 2653 3979 10-1/2" 22" 4" 11" 23" 4" 11-1/2" 24" 6" 12" 25" 6"
18'' 2984 4476 11-1/2" 24" 4" 12" 25" 4" 12-1/2" 26" 6" 13" 27" 6"
20'' 3316 4974 12-1/2" 26" 4" 13" 27" 4" 13-1/2" 28" 6" 14" 29" 6"
24'' 5969 7958 14-1/2" 30" 4" 15" 31" 4" 15-1/2" 32" 6" 16" 33" 6"
26'' 6466 8621 15-1/2"32-1/2" 4" 16" 33-1/2" 4" 16-1/2" 34-1/2" 6" 17" 35-1/2" 6"
28'' 6963 9284 16-1/2"34-1/2" 4" 17" 35-1/2" 4" 17-1/2" 36-1/2" 6" 18" 37-1/2" 6"
30'' 7461 9948 17-1/2"36-1/2" 4" 18" 37-1/2" 4" 18-1/2" 38-1/2" 6" 19" 39-1/2" 6"
32'' 7958 10611 18-1/2"38-1/2" 4" 19" 39-1/2" 4" 19-1/2" 40-1/2" 6" 20" 41-1/2" 6"
34'' 8455 11274 19-1/2"40-1/2" 4" 20" 41-1/2" 4" 20-1/2" 42-1/2" 6" 21" 43-1/2" 6"
36'' 8953 11937 20-1/2"42-1/2" 4" 21" 43-1/2" 4" 21-1/2" 44-1/2" 6" 22" 45-1/2" 6"
40'' 9948 13263 22-1/2"46-1/2" 4" 23" 47-1/2" 4" 23-1/2" 48-1/2" 6" 24" 49-1/2" 6"
42'' 10445 13927 23-1/2"48-1/2" 4" 24" 49-1/2" 4" 24-1/2" 50-1/2" 6" 25" 51-1/2" 6"

2 1/2" 3" 3 1/2" 4"

Insulation Thickness

Insulation Thickness

1" 1-1/2" 2"

http://www.pipingtech.com/preis/hs6060.htm


